SETTING THE BILL 

s = Smith M = Minh

♦ Dialogue 1:

S: Could I have the bill, please?
Xin cho tôi hocI đơn đi.

M: Yes, sir. ru be back in a minute.
Da, được thưa ỏng. Tôi sẽ quay ngay.
Here you are.
c 'ùa ông đây ạ.

S: How much is it?
Bao nhiêu vậy?

M: It’s two hundred and seventy-five yuan altogether.
Cá thày là275 nhân dân tệ.

S: Could I pay by credit card?
Tôi thanh toán bằng thè tín được không?

M: I’m sorry, sir. We don’t accept credit cards. We only 
accept cash.

Tôi lẩy làm tiếc,thưa ông. Chúng không nhận thẻ tín
dụng ạ.Chúng tôi chỉ nhận mặt.

S: That’s all right.